
Version 3.0
05/28/2004

STUDYBOOK = ESCAPE
FORM = BASELINE CONTEXT

INVSITE
<V:4>

SUBJNO
<V:5> INITIALS

PATID<V:10> CONCANTINATION OF INVSITE & SUBJNO

LWHFQUES (TYPE 3)

SWELL <ESRATE>

WORK <ESRATE>

FRIENDS <ESRATE>

REST <ESRATE>

ENERGY <ESRATE>

DIFF <ESRATE>

WALKC <ESRATE>

BREATH <ESRATE>

SLEEP <ESRATE>

EAT <ESRATE>

AWAY <ESRATE>

SEX <ESRATE>

HOBBIE <ESRATE>

REMEM <ESRATE>

EFFECT <ESRATE>

WORRY <ESRATE>

DEPRS <ESRATE>

COST <ESRATE>

LOSS <ESRATE>

STAY <ESRATE>

BURDEN <ESRATE>

0 = 1 = 2 = 3 = 4  = 5 =
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FREST <ZYESNO>
FANYACT <ZYESNO>

FDAYACT <ZYESNO>

DREST <ZYESNO>
DWALKRM <ZYESNO>

DWALKBK <ZYESNO>

SYMPTOMS (TYPE3)

ORTHOP <ESMSR>

PHYSDAY <ESINHS>

GIDIST <ESWITN>

NYHA <ZCLASS>

1
2
3
4
5

0 1 2

1 2 3 4

HRSUP
<I:3>

HRSTAND
<I:3>

PHYSEXAM (TYPE 3)
SUPSYSBP
<I:3>

SUPDIABP
<I:3>

STSYSBP
<I:3>

STDIABP
<I:3>

PHYSDAY <ESINHS>

WT <F:9:3>
1 2

WTUNIT <ZWGTU>

RESP
<I:2>

TEMP <F:9:3> 1 2
TEMPUNIT <ZTMPU>

JVP <ESJVP> 1 2 3 4 0
RALES <ESRALE>

0 1 2 3
S3 <ZYESNO>

0 1
ESTPZPAS
<ESPAS>

1 2 3 4
HEPMEG <ESHEPA>

0 1 2
HEPREFLX <ZYESNO>

0 1
ASCITES <ESACIT>

0 1 2 3
PEREDMA <ESEDMA>

0 1 2 3 4
EXTREM <ESEXTR>

1 2 3

VALMAN <ESVAL> 1 2 3 4 5
CLINPRO <ESPRO>

1 2 3 4

0 110
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HEMSTAT (TYPE 3)RAP <ESRAP>
1 2 3 4

RAPCERT <ESCERT>
1 2 3 4 5

CROSSDT <DATE>

WEDGPRES <ESWEDG>
1 2 3 4

WEDGCERT <ESCERT>
1 2 3 4 5

CARDINDX <ESCAR>
1 2 3 4

CARDCERT <ESCERT> 1 2 3 4 5

PHYSDAY <ESINHS>

SIGTYPE <ZSIGTY>
SIGNANS <ZYES>  1 = YES, IF SIGNED

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)

SIGDT <DATE>

This is not entered

This is not entered

1=
Study Coordinator2=
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DOBDT <DATE> GENDER <ZSEX> DEMOG (TYPE 1)
2

1 2 3 4 5 98

1
RACE <ZRACE>

RACETX <V:40>

HOSADMDT <DATE> HOSADMTM
<DATETIME>

RANDO (TYPE 1)

TRANSFER <ZYESNO>
0

1
TRNADMDT <DATE>

0 1
INCEXC <ZYESNO>

RANDODT <DATE> RANDOTM <DATETIME>

0 1
RANPAC <ZYESNO>

SOCIO (TYPE 1)0 1
LIVEALN <ZYESNO>

1 2 3
RESIDNCE <ESRES>

1 3
2 4

5
6

EDUCATN <ESED>

INSURANC <ESINS>
0
1
2
3
4
5

INCOME <ESINC>
1 2 3 4 5

RESUSORD <ESRESU> 1
2
3

CLINHIS1 (TYPE 1)INDIAGDT <DATE>

NUMHOSP
<I:2>

LSTADMDT <DATE>

LSTLVDT <DATE>

EF 
<I:3>

LVMETH <ESLV>
1 2 3

HT <I:3> HTUNIT<ZHGTU>
1 2
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CLINHIS2 (TYPE 2) PSETIOHF <ESHF> ETIOHFRK <I:1>

<I:1>
<I:1>

<I:1>
<I:1>
<I:1>

<I:1>
<I:1>
<I:1>

CLINHIS3 (TYPE 2) PS

DOCHIST <ESHIST> DOCHISYN <ZYESNO>

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1
0 1

0 1
0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1
0 1
0 1

0 1
0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1
0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1
0 1

0 1
0 1
0 1

CLINHIS4 (TYPE 1)CIGSMOK <ESSMOK> 1 2 3 0
HRTTRAN <ESHRT>

1 2 3
RENAL <ESREN>

1 2 0

LSTCTHDT <DATE> 1 LSTCTHNA <ZYES>

STENLM <ZYES>
1 1 1 1

STNLCX <ZYES>

STENLAD <ZYES> STENRCA <ZYES>
LHCATH (TYPE 1)

ECGDT <DATE> ECGTM <DATETIME> ECG (TYPE 3)

RATE <I:3>
RHYTHM <ESRHY>

1 3 5
2 4 98

ABNRBBB <ZYES>

ABNLBBB <ZYES>

ABNNA <ZYES>
1 1 1

1 =
2 =
3 =

4 =
5 =

6 =

7 =
8 =

9 =

1 =

2 =
3 =

4 =

23 =

5 =

6 =

7 =

8 =

9 =

10 =
11 =

12 =

13 =

14 =
15 =

16 =
17 =
18 =

22 =

19 =

20 =

21 =

24 =
25 =

26 =

29 =

27 =

28 =
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ACE1 (TYPE 3)
0

1

ACE <ZYESNO>

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

0 1

0 1 1 2 98

0 1 1
1
1
1
1

0 1 1
1
1
1

0 1 1
1
1
1

0 1 1
1

ANGIO <ZYES>
COUGH <ZYES>

HYPRKAL <ZYES>
RNL <ZYES>

RNLDYS <ZYES>
SYMP <ZYES>

OTHAE <ZYES>

BENAZ <ZYES> BENAZDS <F:9:3>

ACE2 (TYPE 3)

CAPTO <ZYES> CAPTODS <F:9:3>
ENALA <ZYES> ENALADS <F:9:3>
FOSINO <ZYES> FOSINODS <F:9:3>

QUINA <ZYES> QUINADS <F:9:3>
LISINO <ZYES> LISINODS <F:9:3>

RAMI <ZYES> RAMIDS <F:9:3>

TRANDO <ZYES> TRANDODS <F:9:3>
OTHACESP <V:60>

OTHACE <ZYES>
OTHACEDS <F:9:3>

ANGIOT <ZYESNO>

ANGIODIG (TYPE 3)

CANDEDS <F:9:3>
LOSARDS <F:9:3>
VALSARDS <F:9:3>
OTHANGDS <F:9:3>

CANDE <ZYES>
LOSAR <ZYES>
VALSAR <ZYES>

OTHANG <ZYES>
OTHANGSP <V:60>

DIGOXIN <ZYESNO> DIGDS <F:10:4>

DIGFQ <ESFQ>
DIUR1 (TYPE 3)

DIULOOP <ZYESNO>

BUMETA <ZYES>
ETHACR <ZYES>

FUROSE <ZYES>
TORSE <ZYES>

OTHDIL <ZYES>
OTHDILSP <V:60>

BUMETADS <F:9:3>
ETHACRDS <F:9:3>
FUROSEDS <F:9:3>
TORSEDS <F:9:3>
OTHDILDS <F:9:3>

DIUPOT <ZYESNO>

AMILO <ZYES>
SPIRO <ZYES>

TRIAM <ZYES>
OTHDIPSP <V:60>

OTHDIP <ZYES>

AMILODS <F:9:3>
SPIRODS <F:9:3>
TRIAMDS <F:9:3>

OTHDIPDS <F:9:3>

DIUTHIA <ZYESNO>

CHLORO <ZYES>
HCTZ <ZYES>

METOLA <ZYES>
OTHDITSP <V:60>OTHDIT <ZYES>

DIURCCB (TYPE 3)

CHLORODS <F:9:3>
HCTZDS <F:9:3>

METOLADS <F:9:3>
OTHDITDS <F:9:3>

CCBLK <ZYESNO>
AMLODI <ZYES>

OTHCCBSP <V:60>
OTHCCB <ZYES>

AMLODIDS <F:9:3>
OTHCCBDS <F:9:3>
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0 1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

BBANTIAR (TYPE 3)

BBLOCK <ZYESNO>

ATENO <ZYES>
BISO <ZYES>

CARVE <ZEYS>
METO <ZYES>
PROP <ZYES>

OTHBBSP <V:60>
OTHBB <ZYES>

ATENODS <F:9:3>
BISODS <F:9:3>
CARVEDS <F:9:3>
METODS <F:9:3>

PROPDS <F:9:3>
OTHBBDS <F:9:3>

ANTIARRH <ZYESNO>

AMIOD <ZYES>
DOFET <ZYES>

SOTA <ZYES>
OTHAASP <V:60>

OTHAA <ZYES>

AMIODDS <F:9:3>
DOFETDS <F:9:3>
SOTADS <F:9:3>

OTHAADS <F:9:3>

NIHYPOT (TYPE 3)

NITRA <ZYESNO>

HYDRA <ZYESNO>

POTAS <ZYESNO>

DINIT <ZYES>

MONONI <ZYES>
TOPNIT <ZYES>

DINITDS <F:9:3>
MONONIDS <F:9:3>

TOPNITDS <F:9:3>

HYDRADS <F:9:3>

POTASDS <F:9:3>

0 1

0 1

0 1

MEDS (TYPE 4) PS
MED <ESMED>

MEDRSP <ZYESNO>
1=
2=

3=
4=

5=
6=
7=

8=
9=
10=

11=

12=
13=

14=
15=

16=
17=
18=

19=
20=
21=

OTHINVS <ZYESNO>
OTHINVSP <V:100> OTHINV (TYPE 3)

INFUS (TYPE 4) PS
INFUNM <ESINF> INFRSP <ZYESNO>

INFUDS <F:9:3> INFUDAY <I:2>1=

2=

3=

4=

5= Nitroglycerin
6= Nitroprusside

7= Natracor
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IVINFMED <ESIV>
IVINFRSP <ZYESNO>

0 1
IVINFSDS <F:9:3> IVINFHDS <F:9:3> IVINFDAY <I:4>

IN
PTM

ED
1

(TY
PE 4) PS

0 1

0 1

1=
2=
3=
4=
5=
6=

MEDNAME <ESMDNM>
MEDNMRSP <ZYESNO>

MEDTOTAL
<F:9:3>

MEDSINGL
<F:9:3>

MEDNUM <I:4>

IN
PTM

ED
2 (TY

PE 4) PS

1=
2=
3=
4=
5=
6=
7=
8=
9=

10=
11=
12=
13=

14=
15=
16=
17=

MEDNM <ESNAME>
MEDNAMRE <ZYESNO>

IN
PTM

ED
3 (TY

PE 4) PS

MEDTOTPO
<F:9:3>

MEDTOTIV
<F:9:3> MEDDAYPO

<I:4>

MEDDAYIV
<I:4>1=

2=
3=
4=
5=

6=
7=
8=
9=

10=
11=
12=
13=

7= Natracor
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VISUAL (TYPE 3)VISUALDT <DATE>

WRSTSYM
<I:3>

WRSTSYMP <ESWRST>
1

3
2

4BREATHING
<I:3> 1

BRTHNGNA <ZYES>

TIMETRAD (TYPE 3)TIMEDT <DATE>

*TIMESCR <I:2>
1
ONEDAY <ZYES>

GLOBAL
<I:3>

WALK (TYPE 3)
WALKTST <ZYESNO>

0

1

2

3

WALKRENO <ESWLK>

1
WALKDT <DATE>

WALKSTTM <DATETIME>

WALKEDTM <DATETIME>

WALKDIS
<F:9:3> 1 2

WALKUNIT <ESWKUT>

1

1

1

ANGINA <ZYES>
LGTHEAD <ZYES>

SYNCOPE <ZYES>

BORGSCOR
<F:9:3>

TIMESCRN <F:9:3> Indifferent = 1 INDIFF<ZYES>

*TIMESCR is to be deleted from the page section
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ECHO (TYPE 3)ECHODT <DATE>
ECHOTM <DATETIME>

ECOSYSBP
<I:3>

ECODIABP
<I:3>

CPX (TYPE 3)

CPX <ZYESNO>

0
CPXRE <ESCPX>

1

2

3

4

1 CPXDT <DATE>

CPXTYPE <ESCPXT>
1

2

VO2 <F:9:3>

VCO2 <F:9:3>
VEMAX <F:9:3>

VEVCO2 <F:9:3>
VO2R <F:9:3>
HRTRATE <I:3>

SYSBP <I:3>
DIABP <I:3>
DUREX <F:9:3>           DUREXS <F:9:3>

REXCHNG <F:9:3>

CPXTERM <ESTERM>

98

6

5

4

3

2

1

DUREXDM <F:9:3> := DUREX+(DUREXS/60)
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LABDT <DATE>

LABDAY <ESINHS>

LAB (TYPE 4) PS

LAB <ESLAB> LABVAL
<F:9:3> 1

2
3

LABUNIT <ESLUNT>

4
5

6
7

8

9

10

11

CKULN
<F:9:3>

CKVAL
<F:9:3>

ENZYMES (TYPE 3)

1

1

1

CKND <ZYES>

CKMBULN
<F:9:3>

CKMBVAL
<F:9:3>

CKMBUNT <ESLUNT>
12

CKMBND <ZYES>

1 2 1
2

TROPTYP <ESTRO> TROPVAL
<F:9:3>

TROPPN <ZPOSNE>

TROPND<ZYES>

TROPULN
<F:9:3>

1 =

2 =

3 =

4 =

5 =

6 =

7 =

8 =

9 =

10 =

11 =

12 =

13 =

14 =



Version 3.0
05/28/2004

LABDAY <ESINHS>

1

1

LABQUES 
(TYPE 4)

Annotated the same as Page 11

LABQUES
(TYPE 4)

LABQUES
(TYPE 4)

LABQUES
(TYPE 4)

1 RECELS <ZYES>

STUDYBOOK=ESCAPE
FORM=INDEX HOSPT

OPTDAY <ZYES>
DISDAY <ZYES>
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Annotated the same as Page 8

IN
PTM

ED
1

(TY
PE 4) PS

IN
PTM

ED
2 (TY

PE 4) PS
IN

PTM
ED

3 (TY
PE 4) PS
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PACDTLS (TYPE 1)

PACRECV 
<ZYESNO>

0
1
2

PAC <,ESPACN>

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

1

1
PACRAN<ZYES>

0

1

PACREMVD <ZYESNO>

1

2

3
4
98

REMVDRE <ESREMV>

OTHRESP <V:100>

1

1

PACCROSS <ZYES>

PACADD <ZYES>

CATHNOT <ESNOPA>
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This is not entered

PACINSDT <DATE> PACINSTM <DATETIME> PACINSRT (TYPE 3)

CATHTYP <I:3>

PACRAND <ZYES>

CORONARY <ZYES>

ASSESELI <ZYES>
DIAGNOS <ZYES>

INABLTY <ZYES>
INOTROP <ZYES>

MECHVENT <ZYES>

RENINSU <ZYES>

HYPOTN <ZYES>
HYPSYSBP

<I:3>
HYPDIABP
<I:3>

SEPSIS <ZYES>
WRSEDEMA <ZYES>

OTHREAS <ZYES> OTHRSSP <V:100>

This is not entered

PACCOMP <ESCCOM> PCOMRSP <ZYESNO>
PACCOMP1 (TYPE 4) PS

PCOMPDT <DATE>

ELWBC <ZYES>

TEMP38 <ZYES>
POSBLDCX <ZYES>

IVANTI <ZYES>
PRESSORS <ZYES>
POSCTHCX <ZYES>

POSURNCXZ<ZYES>
INFIL <ZYES>
ENDOCARD <ZYES>

CPRREQ <ZYESNO>

EVNTDT <DATE>

EVNTRSDT <DATE>
EVNTONGO <ZYES>

INFHEM <ZYESNO>

INFDT <DATE>

INFRSDT <DATE>
INFONGO <ZYES>

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1=

2=

3=

4=

5=

6=

7=
8=

9=

10=

11=

12=

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

0 1

0 1

1

1

PA
C

C
O

M
P3 

(TY
PE 3)

PA
C

C
O

M
P2

(TY
PE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 15

PACINSRT (TYPE 3)

PACCOMP1 (TYPE 4) PS

PA
C

C
O

M
P2 

(TY
PE 3)

PA
C

C
O

M
P3

(TY
PE 3)
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COMP (TYPE 4) PSCOMP <ESCOM>
COMPDT <DATE>

COMPRSP <ZYNNA>

0 1 2

0 1 2

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

PROC <ESPROC>
PROCRSP <ZYESNO>

PROCDT <DATE>
PROC (TYPE 4) PS

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

1=

2=

3=

4=

5=

6=

7=

8=

9=

10=

11=

12=

13=

14=

15=

16=

17=

1=

2=
3=

4=

5=

6=

7=

8=

9=

10=

11=

12=

13 = PULMONARY ARTERY CATHETERIZATION
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VOLUME (TYPE 2)
SITESTAT <ZYNNA>

0 1 2
0 1

SITEST <ZYESNO>1
2

VOLSIGN <ESSIGN>

VOLNET
<F:9:3>

VOLDT <DATE>

SEQNUM <I:1>
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SAME AS PAGE 2

SAME AS PAGE 3

SYMPTOMS (TYPE 3)

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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SAME AS PAGE 2

SAME AS PAGE 3

SYMPTOMS (TYPE 3)

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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SAME AS PAGE 2

SAME AS PAGE 3 SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)

SYMPTOMS (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 2

SAME AS PAGE 3

SYMPTOMS (TYPE 3)

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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STUDYBOOK=ESCAPE
FORM=DISCHARGE

SAME AS PAGE 2

SYMPTOMS (TYPE 3)
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PHYSEST (TYPE 3)PHYDTH <ESEST>
1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

PHYREADM <ESEST>

SAME AS PAGE 3

THIS NOT ENTERED

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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SAME AS PAGE 9

THIS NOT ENTERED

VISUAL (TYPE 3)

WALK (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 10

ECHO (TYPE 3)

CPX (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 11

LAB (TYPE 4) PS
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SAME AS PAGE 6

ACE1 (TYPE 3)

ACE2 (TYPE 3)

DIURCCB (TYPE 3)

DIUR1 (TYPE 3)

ANGIODIG (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 7

BBANTIAR (TYPE 3)

NIHYPOT (TYPE 3)

MEDS (TYPE 4) PS

INFUS (TYPE 4) PS
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NRSDTH <ESEST>

NRSREADM <ESEST>

SAME AS PAGE 5

ENDPTSUM (TYPE 3)ICUNUM <I:3>
STPNUM <I:3>
WRDNUM <I:3>

PTDIED <ZYESNO>
TRNSTAT <ESSTAT>

RECDT <DATE>

PTSTAT <ESDISC> DISCHARG (TYPE 1)

DISCHDT <DATE>

RELIEV <ZYESNO>

DIULMIT <ESDIUR>

SODRES
<F:9:3>

FLDRES
<F:9:3>PLAN <ZYESNO>

INCLOOP <ZYES>
ADDTHMET <ZYES>

1
1

0 1

1
2
98

0
1

1 2 3

1

1

2
3
4

5
6

0

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4
NURSEEST (TYPE 3)

HOSPADM <ZYESNO>
NUMTIMES <I:2>
CRDOPPRO <ZYESNO>

ECG (TYPE 3)
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STUDYBOOK=ESCAPE
FORM=2-WEEK FOLLOW-UP

CONTDT <DATE> CONTACT (TYPE 3)

LSTCONDT <DATE>

OTHMDESP <V:100>

RESUSORD <ESRESU>

SAME AS PAGE 32

1

2

3

4

5

98

1
2

3

MODEC<ESCON>

ENDPTSUM (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 2

SAME AS PAGE 3

SYMPTOMS (TYPE3)

PHYSEXAM (TYPE 3)

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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SAME AS PAGE 6

ACE1 (TYPE 3)

ACE2 (TYPE 3)

ANGIODIG (TYPE 3)

DIUR1 (TYPE 3)

DIURCCB (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 7

INFUDG <ESINF> INFDGRSP <ZYESNO> INFDGDS 
<F:9:3>

INFUSIN (TYPE 4) PS
INFINT <ZYES> INFNUMDY

<I:2>1=

2=

3=

4=

5=

6=

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

0 1

10

1

1

1

1

Natracor

BBANTIAR (TYPE 3)

NIHYPOT (TYPE 3)

MEDS (TYPE 4) PS

7=
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SAME AS PAGE 11

LAB (TYPE 4) PS

ENZYMES (TYPE 3)
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SODIUM
F:9:3>
FLUID
<F:9:3>

FOLLOW (TYPE 3)

WTPLAN <ZYESNO>
0 1

1

1

INCDIU <ZYES>

ADDSTHI <ZYES>

SAME AS PAGE 9

SAME AS PAGE 3

THIS NOT  ENTERED

THIS NOT  ENTERED

VISUAL (TYPE 3)

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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SAME AS PAGE 1

LWHFQUES (TYPE 3)

STUDYBOOK=ESCAPE
FORM=1-MONTH FOLLOW-UP
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SAME AS PAGE 33

SAME AS PAGE 32

CONTACT (TYPE 3)

ENDPTSUM (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 2

SYMPTOMS (TYPE 3)

PHYSEXAM (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 26

SAME AS PAGE 3

THIS NOT ENTERED

PHYSEST (TYPE 3)

SIGNATUR (TYPE 4)
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SAME AS PAGE 6

ACE1 (TYPE 3)

ACE2 (TYPE 3)

ANGIODIG (TYPE 3)

DIUR1 (TYPE 3)

DIURCCB (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 7

SAME AS PAGE 36

BBANTIAR (TYPE 3)

NIHYPOT (TYPE 3)

MEDS (TYPE 4) PS

INFUSIN (TYPE 4) PS
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SAME AS PAGE 11

LAB (TYPE 4) PS

ENZYMES (TYPE 3)
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SAME AS PAGE 38

SAME AS PAGE 9

CONGSCOR <I:1> CONGEST (TYPE 1)

SAME AS PAGE 9

SAME AS PAGE 32

SAME AS PAGE 3

FOLLOW (TYPE 3)

VISUAL (TYPE 3)

TIMETRAD (TYPE 3)
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HSPDISDT <DATE>
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1

2

1

2

3

HOSPRE <ESHSRE>

ACUTESYN <ESSYN>

3

1

2

3

4
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OTHCAR <ESOTHC>

HRTFAIL <ZYES>
1

ACCORSYN <ZYES>
1

1
2

3

ACUTETYP <ESSYN>

OTHRCAR <ZYES>
1

1

2

3

4
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4

1

2

3

4

5

6

ARRH <ESARRH> 1
ARRYTH <ZYES>

1

2
3

4

5

6

5

6

7

1
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1 NONCAR <ZYES>

1
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1

0
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1

1

1
1

1
1

1
1
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0 1

0 1

0 1
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0 1
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PKCMBUNT <ESLUNT>

PKTROPDT <DATE> PKTROPTM <DATETIME>

1= 2=
PKTROTYP <ESTRO>

PKTROULN
<F:9:3>

PKTROVAL
<F:9:3> 1

2

PKTROPN <ZPOSNE>
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1

PROCMV (TYPE 4)INTUBDT <DATE>

EXTUBDT <DATE>

PROC (TYPE 4) PS



Version 3.0
05/28/2004

STUDYBOOK=ESCAPE
FORM=DEATH FORM

DTHDT <DATE>
DEATH (TYPE 3)

1

2

3

4

5
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